Rank Name
1 Noah Retzler
2 Seneca Oddo
3  Melvin Wikstroem
4 Carl Schweppe
5 Evan Paneras
6 Xavier Cooke
7 Kimon Mygdalis
8 Hugh O'Connell
9 Matteo Marchessi
10 Leonard Sasse
11 Paul Loetscher
12 Nikolai Fich

Rank Name
1 Zoe Smith
2 Naomi Copner
3  Amy Kenworthy
4  Amaryllis Antonopoulou
5 Jasmine Benham
6 Alexia Monticone
7 Aleksandra Gliwinski
8 Maia David
9 Matilde Nestorov
10 Fiona Willis
11 Carolina Berendes
12 Hanna Korska
13 Sophia Lunday
14 Annie Lanagan

2019 MS SCIS Championships
ACS Athens

1/2/2019

MS Boys 100m Individual Medley - Time Finals Junior Boys

School
Zurich International School
Frankfurt International School
International School of Zug and Luzern
Frankfurt International School
American Community Schools of Athens
British School of Brussels
American Community Schools of Athens
British School of Brussels
Inter-Community School Zurich
Inter-Community School Zurich
Munich International School

International School of Zug and Luzern

MS Girls 100m Individual Medley - Time Finals Junior Girls

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM

School
International School of Zug and Luzern
British School of Brussels
British School of Brussels
American Community Schools of Athens
British School of Brussels
Zurich International School
American School of Warsaw
Munich International School
American School of Warsaw
Frankfurt International School
Frankfurt International School
Munich International School
Inter-Community School Zurich

International School of Zug and Luzern

1amé 5

Time
01:11.36
01:14.91
01:17.41
01:17.42
01:18.56
01:19.62
01:23.18
01:27.36
01:30.29
01:30.98
01:38.01
01:42.62

Time
01:16.80
01:18.59
01:20.04
01:21.86
01:23.43
01:24.03
01:24.46
01:26.37
01:26.82
01:28.32
01:28.53
01:29.28
01:33.15
01:34.35
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1/2/2019

15 loanna Pantazis
16 Isabela Barragan
MS Boys 200m Freestyle - Finals Junior Boys
Rank Name
1 Leo Verschooten
2 Carl Schweppe
3 Evan Paneras
4 Alexandros Maheras
5 Melvin Wikstroem
MS Girls 200m Freestyle - Finals Junior Girls
Rank Name
1 Celia Bartel
2 Emilie De Chazal
3  Amy Kenworthy
4 Naomi Copner
5 Adrianna Marciante
MS Boys 50m Freestyle - Finals Junior Boys
Rank Name
1 Aleksandr Zelenski
2 Taisuke Shimano
3 Venda Mach
4 Xavier Cooke
5 Alexander Eliades-Vlachakis
MS Girls 50m Freestyle - Finals Junior Girls
Rank Name

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM

American Community Schools of Athens

Inter-Community School Zurich

School
International School of Zug and Luzern
Frankfurt International School
American Community Schools of Athens
American Community Schools of Athens

International School of Zug and Luzern

School
Zurich International School
International School of Zug and Luzern
British School of Brussels
British School of Brussels

Frankfurt International School

School
Zurich International School
Frankfurt International School
American School of Warsaw
British School of Brussels

American Community Schools of Athens

School

20165

01:35.15
01:35.26

Time
02:22.59
02:24.29
02:27.73
02:42.24
00:00.00

Time
02:15.88
02:25.12
02:35.96
02:47.37
02:48.43

Time
00:27.73
00:29.13
00:29.68
00:31.13
00:31.44

Time



2019 MS SCIS Championships
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1 Alexia Monticone Zurich International School
2 Jasmine Benham British School of Brussels
3 Helena Zdziech American School of Warsaw
4 Nefeli Macdonald American Community Schools of Athens
5 Maia David Munich International School
MS Boys 100m Backstroke - Finals Junior Boys
Rank Name School
1 Noah Retzler Zurich International School
2 Benedikt Bayer International School of Basel
3 Kalvin Biggs British School of Brussels
4 Leo Verschooten International School of Zug and Luzern
5 Seneca Oddo Frankfurt International School
MS Girls 100m Backstroke - Finals Junior Girls
Rank Name School
1 Celia Bartel Zurich International School
2 Sara Fulop Frankfurt International School
3 Amaryllis Antonopoulou American Community Schools of Athens
4 Emilie De Chazal International School of Zug and Luzern
5 Aleksandra Gliwinski American School of Warsaw
MS Boys 50m Breaststroke - Finals Junior Boys
Rank Name School
1 Kalvin Biggs British School of Brussels
2 Carl Schweppe Frankfurt International School
3 Kimon Mygdalis American Community Schools of Athens
4 Ethan Holley Frankfurt International School
5 Seungwoo Lee American School of Warsaw

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM 30165

00:32.65
00:32.79
00:33.29
00:33.90
00:33.91

Time
01:12.30
01:15.18
01:16.37
01:17.86
01:18.29

Time
01:14.23
01:15.17
01:17.97
01:19.26
01:23.76

Time
00:39.16
00:41.10
00:41.39
00:41.74
00:42.69
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MS Girls 50m Breaststroke - Finals Junior Girls

9

School
British School of Brussels
Munich International School
Frankfurt International School
American School of Warsaw

Munich International School

MS Boys 200m Medley Relay - Time Finals Junior Boys

MS Girls 200m Medley Relay - Time Finals Junior Girls

Rank Name
1 Grace Skinner
2 Hanna Korska
3 Fiona Willis
4 Lara Fantini
5 Maia David
Rank Name
1 ATHJR Boys
2 FISJR Boys
3 ZIS JR Boys
4 BSB JR Boys
5 ASW JR Boys
6 1SZ JR Boys
7 I1SB JR Boys
- MIS JR Boys
- AIS JR Boys
Rank Name
1 BSBJR Girls
2 ZIS JR Girls
3 ISZ JR Girls
4  ASW JR Girls
5 FIS JR Girls
6 ATH JR Girls
7 ICS JR Girls
8 AIS JR Girls

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM

4 amé 5

School
American Community Schools of Athens
Frankfurt International School
Zurich International School
British School of Brussels
American School of Warsaw
International School of Zug and Luzern
International School of Basel
Munich International School

American International School of Vienna

School
British School of Brussels
Zurich International School
International School of Zug and Luzern
American School of Warsaw
Frankfurt International School
American Community Schools of Athens
Inter-Community School Zurich

American International School of Vienna

Time
00:39.85
00:41.98
00:43.99
00:44.12
00:45.36

Time
02:21.73
02:22.87
02:24.48
02:26.00
02:30.42
02:32.58
02:54.75

DSQ

DSQ

Time
02:26.36
02:29.99
02:31.54
02:35.62
02:36.15
02:38.98
02:56.44
03:31.56



MIS JR Girls
ISB JR Girls

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM

2019 MS SCIS Championships
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1/2/2019
Munich International School
International School of Basel
5amé 5

DSQ
DSQ
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