#### **ACS Athens**

## 1/2/2019

# MS Boys 100m Individual Medley - Time Finals Junior Boys

Rank Name		School	Time
1	Noah Retzler	Zurich International School	01:11.36
2	Seneca Oddo	Frankfurt International School	01:14.91
3	Melvin Wikstroem	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:17.41
4	Carl Schweppe	Frankfurt International School	01:17.42
5	Evan Paneras	American Community Schools of Athens	01:18.56
6	Xavier Cooke	British School of Brussels	01:19.62
7	Kimon Mygdalis	American Community Schools of Athens	01:23.18
8	Hugh O'Connell	British School of Brussels	01:27.36
9	Matteo Marchessi	Inter-Community School Zurich	01:30.29
10	Leonard Sasse	Inter-Community School Zurich	01:30.98
11	Paul Loetscher	Munich International School	01:38.01
12	Nikolai Fich	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:42.62

# MS Girls 100m Individual Medley - Time Finals Junior Girls

Rank	Name	School	Time
1	Zoe Smith	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:16.80
2	Naomi Copner	British School of Brussels	01:18.59
3	Amy Kenworthy	British School of Brussels	01:20.04
4	Amaryllis Antonopoulou	American Community Schools of Athens	01:21.86
5	Jasmine Benham	British School of Brussels	01:23.43
6	Alexia Monticone	Zurich International School	01:24.03
7	Aleksandra Gliwinski	American School of Warsaw	01:24.46
8	Maia David	Munich International School	01:26.37
9	Matilde Nestorov	American School of Warsaw	01:26.82
10	Fiona Willis	Frankfurt International School	01:28.32
11	Carolina Berendes	Frankfurt International School	01:28.53
12	Hanna Korska	Munich International School	01:29.28
13	Sophia Lunday	Inter-Community School Zurich	01:33.15
14	Annie Lanagan	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:34.35

1 από 5

# **ACS Athens**

# 1/2/2019

15	Ioanna Pantazis	American Community Schools of Athens	01:35.15
16	Isabela Barragan	Inter-Community School Zurich	01:35.26
10	isabcia Barragari	inter community contour zunen	01.00.20
	MS Boys 200m Freestyle - Finals Junior Boys		
Ran	k Name	School	Time
1	Leo Verschooten	International School of Zug and Luzern	02:22.59
2	Carl Schweppe	Frankfurt International School	02:24.29
3	Evan Paneras	American Community Schools of Athens	02:27.73
4	Alexandros Maheras	American Community Schools of Athens	02:42.24
5	Melvin Wikstroem	International School of Zug and Luzern	00:00.00
	MS Girls 200m Freestyle - Finals Junior Girls		
Ran	k Name	School	Time
1	Celia Bartel	Zurich International School	02:15.88
2	Emilie De Chazal	International School of Zug and Luzern	02:25.12
3	Amy Kenworthy	British School of Brussels	02:35.96
4	Naomi Copner	Copner British School of Brussels	
5	Adrianna Marciante	Frankfurt International School	02:48.43
	MS Boys 50m Freestyle - Finals Junior Boys		
Ran	k Name	School	Time
1	Aleksandr Zelenski	Zurich International School	00:27.73
2	Taisuke Shimano	Frankfurt International School	00:29.13
3	Venda Mach	American School of Warsaw	00:29.68
4	Xavier Cooke	British School of Brussels	00:31.13
5	Alexander Eliades-Vlachakis	American Community Schools of Athens	00:31.44
	MS Girls 50m Freestyle - Finals Junior Girls		
Ran	k Name	School	Time

2/1/2019 - 4:39 PM 2  $\alpha\pi \acute{0}$  5

#### **ACS Athens**

#### 1/2/2019

1	Alexia Monticone	Zurich International School	00:32.65
2	Jasmine Benham	British School of Brussels	00:32.79
3	Helena Zdziech	American School of Warsaw	00:33.29
4	Nefeli Macdonald	American Community Schools of Athens	00:33.90
5	Maia David	Munich International School	00:33.91

# MS Boys 100m Backstroke - Finals Junior Boys

Rank Name		School	Time
1	Noah Retzler	Zurich International School	01:12.30
2	Benedikt Bayer	International School of Basel	01:15.18
3	Kalvin Biggs	British School of Brussels	01:16.37
4	Leo Verschooten	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:17.86
5	Seneca Oddo	Frankfurt International School	01:18.29

#### MS Girls 100m Backstroke - Finals Junior Girls

Ran	k Name	School	Time	
1	Celia Bartel	Zurich International School	01:14.23	
2	Sara Fulop	Frankfurt International School	01:15.17	
3	Amaryllis Antonopoulou	American Community Schools of Athens	01:17.97	
4	Emilie De Chazal	International School of Zug and Luzern	01:19.26	
5	Aleksandra Gliwinski	American School of Warsaw	01:23.76	

# MS Boys 50m Breaststroke - Finals Junior Boys

Rank Name		School	Time
1	Kalvin Biggs	British School of Brussels	00:39.16
2	Carl Schweppe	Frankfurt International School	00:41.10
3	Kimon Mygdalis	American Community Schools of Athens	00:41.39
4	Ethan Holley	Frankfurt International School	00:41.74
5	Seungwoo Lee	American School of Warsaw	00:42.69

#### **ACS Athens**

#### 1/2/2019

## MS Girls 50m Breaststroke - Finals Junior Girls

Ranl	k Name	School	Time
1	Grace Skinner	British School of Brussels	00:39.85
2	Hanna Korska	Munich International School	00:41.98
3	Fiona Willis	Frankfurt International School	00:43.99
4	Lara Fantini	American School of Warsaw	00:44.12
5	Maia David	Munich International School	00:45.36

# MS Boys 200m Medley Relay - Time Finals Junior Boys

Ran	k Name	School	Time
1	ATH JR Boys	American Community Schools of Athens	02:21.73
2	FIS JR Boys	Frankfurt International School	02:22.87
3	ZIS JR Boys	Zurich International School	02:24.48
4	BSB JR Boys	British School of Brussels	02:26.00
5	ASW JR Boys	American School of Warsaw	02:30.42
6	ISZ JR Boys	International School of Zug and Luzern	02:32.58
7	ISB JR Boys	International School of Basel	02:54.75
-	MIS JR Boys	Munich International School	DSQ
-	AIS JR Boys	American International School of Vienna	DSQ

# MS Girls 200m Medley Relay - Time Finals Junior Girls

Ranl	k Name	School	Time
1	BSB JR Girls	British School of Brussels	02:26.36
2	ZIS JR Girls	Zurich International School	02:29.99
3	ISZ JR Girls	International School of Zug and Luzern	02:31.54
4	ASW JR Girls	American School of Warsaw	02:35.62
5	FIS JR Girls	Frankfurt International School	02:36.15
6	ATH JR Girls	American Community Schools of Athens	02:38.98
7	ICS JR Girls	Inter-Community School Zurich	02:56.44
8	AIS JR Girls	American International School of Vienna	03:31.56

# **ACS Athens**

## 1/2/2019

-	MIS JR Girls	Munich International School	DSQ
-	ISB JR Girls	International School of Basel	DSQ